Scratch Masculi

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 74 35 39
2 ACPP008984 FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO 72 33 39
3 ACPP023317 PIQUE PARROT, OSCAR 71 36 35
3 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 71 34 37
5  ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, TON 70 37 33
6  ACPP023450 VALERATROYA, DAVID 69 35 34
6  ACPP001116 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 69 33 36
8  ACPP007997 SANCHEZ VEGA, CESAR ALBERTO 68 34 34
9  ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP 67 33 34
10  ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 65 34 31
11 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 64 36 28
11 ACPP025535 BAQUES PASCUAL, JORDI 64 31 33
11 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 64 29 35
14 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 63 30 33
14 ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 63 27 36
16 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 62 27 35
16 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 62 26 36
18  ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 61 31 30
18  ACPP025843 GARCIA PEREZ, XAVIER 61 31 30
20  ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 59 32 27
20  ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 59 29 30
20  ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 59 29 30
23 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 58 31 27
23 ACPP026155 MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 58 28 30
23 ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 58 26 32
26  ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 56 29 27
26 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 56 28 28
28  ACPP006436 ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 55 28 27
28  ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 55 25 30
30 ACPP025132 FERRI COLOMINAS, JOAN 54 26 28
30 ACPP026830 BASOV BONDARENKO, DENIS 54 25 29
32 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 53 24 29
32 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 53 23 30
34  ACPP021596 FELIPE IGUAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER 52 26 26
35  ACPP025842 CARRERA MORAN, ERNESTO 51 31 20
35 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 51 26 25
37  ACPP007995 ARINO BOLUNA, LLUIS 50 19 31
38  ACPP030676 MONTON ALFARO, JESUS 49 29 20
38  ACPP030767 DALMAU MORENO, RICARD 49 24 25
40  ACPP027580 CARRIO MESTRES, FERRAN 48 24 24
41  ACPP006150 GUELLRIOS, ALFRED 47 23 24
42 ACPP031053 OLIVA SOLER, JOAN 46 23 23
43  ACPP025862 MENDEZ ANSOLEAGA, JAVIER 45 26 19
43  ACPP030438 DE LA ROSA TORICES, ALEJANDRO 45 22 23
45  ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 44 22 22
45  ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 44 21 23
45  ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 44 18 26
48  ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 42 22 20
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58
58
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62
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66
66
66
66
66
66
72
72
72
72
72
72
78
78
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
87
87
89
89
89
89
93
93
93
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97
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ACPP006326
ACPP002710
ACPP015312
ACPP026345
ACPP029419
ACPP014701
ACPP0O06657
ACPP006818
ACPP020806
ACPP005720
ACPP005376
ACPP009209
ACPP025619
ACPP009153
ACPP027181
ACPP009108
ACPP027243
ACPP005242
ACPP028442
ACPP012263
ACPP001130
ACPP021038
ACPP023761
ACPP029711
ACPP009158
ACPP026397
ACPP002238
ACPP028286
ACPP001787
ACPP014452
ACPP017007
ACPP025069
ACPP029191
ACPP010822
ACPP014243
ACPP028215
ACPP001902
ACPP008122
ACPP010225
ACPP019858
ACPP003780
ACPP031188
ACPP015577
ACPP003699
ACPP018492
ACPP002498
ACPP005585
ACPP018272
ACPP017811
ACPP031062

GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE

MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT
GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR
NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS
FARRERAS CORTES, JAIME
CURTO ESCARDO, PERE

GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO
RUBIO ROSELLON, MANUEL
PEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA
SOLE MARZO, DAVID

ALCARAZ ALCARAZ, ALBERTO
ARISA SAEZ, SERGI
ZAWISTOWSKI *, DAVID EDWARD
BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI
GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL
PENALVA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO
GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL
LUQUE MORAL, ALEX

ALCAZAR DIAZ, ANTONIO
VILELA FERREIRA, ANTONIO
JIMENEZ TEJERO, ANTONIO
ALCAZAR PONS, JUAN

GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE
GONZALEZ RIVAS, CRISTIAN

CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC

VICO CABRERIZO, JUAN RAMON

MAGRINA MARTIN, FLORENCI-ANDREU

BASCONES GLEAVE, ALEJANDRO
FERRET MIRABENT, PERE
CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER
VILA CORRAL, RAMON

GARCIA NAVARRO, DAVID

ZIALI ITAHRIOUAN, ABDELKARIM
LLORET ROIG, VICENC

CORDEN -, RICHARD

ALCAZAR TRIQUELL, ANTONIO
GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO
SANZ RAMON, ENRIC

MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE
BORDERA SALVAT, XAVIER

GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO

IGLESIAS PUJOL, RAMON
OLIVER VERA, CARLOS

RAMOS MERINO, RAFAEL
MARTINEZ LAMA, XAVIER
PINOL VIVES, RAMON

TOSCA VILA, XAVIER

ALONSO MARTIN, FELIX

PLANAS FEIXO, ALBERT
SCHLENKER , WILLI
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40
40
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38
38
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37
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36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
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33
33
33
33
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31
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31
31
30
30
30
30
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21
21
20
41
40
40
21
40
20
38
38

14

36
36
36
36

35
22
35
35
13

34

33
33
33
33
33

31

30
16
30
30
29

21
21
22

19

19

38
38
23
37
37
37

36
36

13

22

35

34

33
33
32
32

31
31
31

14

29



97
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113
122
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122
125
125
125
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129
129
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132
137
137
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139
139
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142
142
145
145
145
145

ACPP003639
ACPP006903
ACPP024838
ACPP023752
ACPP027453
ACPP006477
ACPP013145
ACPP029179
ACPP023319
ACPP000632
ACPP020478
ACPP026882
ACPP005676
ACPP011844
ACPP029020
ACPP027897
ACPP029139
ACPP021997
ACPP020626
ACPP011774
ACPP031187
ACPP024431
ACPP003127
ACPP022051
ACPP020983
ACPP009905
ACPP030065
ACPP006148
ACPP0O07000
ACPP004923
ACPP0O14164
ACPP026808
ACPP028455
ACPP029848
ACPP003565
ACPP031069
ACPP027454
ACPP028397
ACPP022264
ACPP004811
ACPP031058
ACPP025529
ACPP028481
ACPP026287
ACPP028922
ACPP030493
ACPP030089
ACPP030752
ACPP011035
ACPP029868

SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS

GUIJARRO CARMONA, JUAN
FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON
NAVARRO GARCIA, FRANCISCO
BENZAQUEN BENHAMU, JOSE
PINTOR BARBERO, JUAN
CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN
ROQUET ORDEIG, JORDI
MONTAGUT ALMAZAN, JAVIER
CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO
GONZALEZ SARMIENTO, MANUEL
MARTINEZ OVIEDO, ROBERTO
MORA MUNOZ, DIEGO

GASULL MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA
VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO
FERRER MARSAL, RICARDO
MARCE VINAS, JOSE MARIA
SALIDO MENDOZA, XAVI
TORRENTS ESPEL, JORDI

DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS
TILLSTRAND , TRACEY

ISIDRO MARTIN, JOSE MIGUEL
MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER

LLADO VILALLONGA, MIQUEL
CAMI SANAHUIJA, JOSEP
SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC
CABANAS HOMS, XAVIER

GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES

GARCIA GALINDO, JORGE
PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI
SORIANO ALVAREZ, CARLOS
MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL
HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER
ARMENGOL PUJOL, JOAN

GARCIA CALLEJA, DAVID
BERTRAN FERRER, ALEJANDRO
MOLI SANZ, MARC

PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI

GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE
PERALES GRACIA, JOSEP
FARRERO BERTRAN, VICTOR
APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS
MENDEZ GALLEGO, JUAN ANTONIO
ACOSTA ACEDO, ALEX

ASTORT TUBERT, FRANCESC
LUNA BARRAGAN, RUBEN

GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER

KOTLER NUNEZ, BRIAN

SANCHEZ ARTIGAS, JUAN JOSE
MASSAGUE VENDRELL, JOAN
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149 ACPP031216 TORRAS GUITART, JAUME 15 15
150 ACPP029636 PUJOL PLANELLA, JOSEP MARIA 13 13
151 ACPP031050 FARRERO BERTRAN, GIL RAIMUNDO 6 6
Handicap Inferior Masculi
Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, TON 79 42 37
2 ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 78 40 38
3 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 73 39 34
4 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 71 35 36
4 ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 71 35 36
6 ACPP025843 GARCIA PEREZ, XAVIER 69 35 34
6 ACPP026155 MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 69 33 36
8 ACPP021596 FELIPE IGUAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER 68 33 35
9 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 67 34 33
9 ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 67 33 34
9 ACPP001116 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 67 32 35
12 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 66 34 32
12 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 66 37 29
12 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 66 31 35
15  ACPP023317 PIQUE PARROT, OSCAR 65 33 32
15  ACPP023450 VALERA TROYA, DAVID 65 33 32
15  ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP 65 32 33
18  ACPP025535 BAQUES PASCUAL, JORDI 64 31 33
18  ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 64 27 37
20  ACPP007997 SANCHEZ VEGA, CESAR ALBERTO 63 31 32
20  ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 63 28 35
22 ACPP008984 FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO 62 28 34
22 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 62 27 35
24 ACPP025132 FERRI COLOMINAS, JOAN 61 30 31
24 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 61 29 32
24 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 61 27 34
27  ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 60 31 29
27  ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 60 30 30
27  ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 60 28 32
27  ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 60 27 33
31  ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 59 32 27
31  ACPP006436 ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 59 30 29
31  ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 59 24 35
34  ACPP025842 CARRERA MORAN, ERNESTO 58 35 23
34  ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 58 30 28
34  ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 58 26 32
34  ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 58 24 34
34  ACPP007995 ARINO BOLUNA, LLUIS 58 23 35
39  ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 56 24 32
40 ACPP025862 MENDEZ ANSOLEAGA, JAVIER 55 31 24
41  ACPP027580 CARRIO MESTRES, FERRAN 54 26 28
42  ACPP002710 MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT 53 26 27
43  ACPP006657 GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO 52 27 25
43  ACPP020806 PEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA 52 26 26



45
46
47
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49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
75
75
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75
84
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84
84
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84
84
94

ACPP011166
ACPP009158
ACPP028286
ACPP031188
ACPP029419
ACPP014452
ACPP028442
ACPP018492
ACPP029711
ACPP006818
ACPP001787
ACPP001902
ACPP031062
ACPP020478
ACPP029191
ACPP026397
ACPP014701
ACPP010822
ACPP026345
ACPP005242
ACPP009209
ACPP003639
ACPP001130
ACPP021997
ACPP025069
ACPP029139
ACPP000632
ACPP021038
ACPP026882
ACPP009905
ACPP003780
ACPP006148
ACPP024838
ACPP027897
ACPP002238
ACPP025619
ACPP027181
ACPP023761
ACPP023752
ACPP005376
ACPP0O14164
ACPP005720
ACPP012263
ACPP020626
ACPP027243
ACPP009108
ACPP017007
ACPP019858
ACPP010225
ACPP017811

REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO
CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC
BASCONES GLEAVE, ALEJANDRO
IGLESIAS PUJOL, RAMON
FARRERAS CORTES, JAIME
CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER
ALCAZAR DIAZ, ANTONIO
MARTINEZ LAMA, XAVIER
GONZALEZ RIVAS, CRISTIAN
RUBIO ROSELLON, MANUEL
FERRET MIRABENT, PERE
GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO
SCHLENKER , WILLI

GONZALEZ SARMIENTO, MANUEL
ZIALI ITAHRIOUAN, ABDELKARIM
VICO CABRERIZO, JUAN RAMON
CURTO ESCARDO, PERE

LLORET ROIG, VICENC

NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS
LUQUE MORAL, ALEX

ARISA SAEZ, SERGI

SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS

JIMENEZ TEJERO, ANTONIO
SALIDO MENDOZA, XAVI

GARCIA NAVARRO, DAVID
MARCE VINAS, JOSE MARIA
CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO
ALCAZAR PONS, JUAN
MARTINEZ OVIEDO, ROBERTO
SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC
GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO

GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES
FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON
FERRER MARSAL, RICARDO

MAGRINA MARTIN, FLORENCI-ANDREU

ZAWISTOWSKI *, DAVID EDWARD
GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL
GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE
NAVARRO GARCIA, FRANCISCO
ALCARAZ ALCARAZ, ALBERTO
SORIANO ALVAREZ, CARLOS
SOLE MARZO, DAVID

VILELA FERREIRA, ANTONIO
TORRENTS ESPEL, JORDI
GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL
PENALVA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO
VILA CORRAL, RAMON

BORDERA SALVAT, XAVIER
MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE
PLANAS FEIXO, ALBERT
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94  ACPP018272 ALONSO MARTIN, FELIX 31 31

94  ACPP014243 CORDEN -, RICHARD 31 31

94  ACPP015577 OLIVER VERA, CARLOS 31 31
94  ACPP027453 BENZAQUEN BENHAMU, JOSE 31 31
94  ACPP011844 GASULL MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA 31 31
94  ACPP005676 MORA MUNOZ, DIEGO 31 31

101  ACPP005585 TOSCA VILA, XAVIER 30 30

101  ACPP028215 ALCAZAR TRIQUELL, ANTONIO 30 30

101  ACPP029179 ROQUET ORDEIG, JORDI 30 30

101  ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 30 30

101  ACPP020983 CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP 30 30

101 ACPP008122 SANZ RAMON, ENRIC 30 30

101  ACPP006477 PINTOR BARBERO, JUAN 30 30

101 ACPP031187 TILLSTRAND , TRACEY 30 30

101  ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 30 30

101 ACPP004811 PERALES GRACIA, JOSEP 30 30

111  ACPP030065 CABANAS HOMS, XAVIER 28 28

111  ACPP023319 MONTAGUT ALMAZAN, JAVIER 28 28

111  ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 28 28

111  ACPP006903 GUIJARRO CARMONA, JUAN 28 28

111  ACPP007000 GARCIA GALINDO, JORGE 28 28

111  ACPP026808 MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL 28 28

117 ACPP011774 DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 27 27

117 ACPP029848 ARMENGOL PUJOL, JOAN 27 27

117  ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 27 27

117  ACPP024431 ISIDRO MARTIN, JOSE MIGUEL 27 27

117  ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 27 27

122 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 26 26

122 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 26 26

124  ACPP003565 GARCIA CALLEJA, DAVID 25 25

124 ACPP028922 ASTORT TUBERT, FRANCESC 25 25

126  ACPP003699 RAMOS MERINO, RAFAEL 24 24

126 ACPP028481 MENDEZ GALLEGO, JUAN ANTONIO 24 24

128 ACPP026287 ACOSTA ACEDO, ALEX 23 23

128 ACPP022051 LLADO VILALLONGA, MIQUEL 23 23

130 ACPP030752 KOTLER NUNEZ, BRIAN 22 22

131 ACPP031216 TORRAS GUITART, JAUME 15 15

Handicap Superior Masculi

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP026830 BASOV BONDARENKO, DENIS 84 41 43
2 ACPP030767 DALMAU MORENO, RICARD 76 38 38
3 ACPP031053 OLIVA SOLER, JOAN 74 38 36
4 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 71 36 35
4  ACPP030438 DE LA ROSA TORICES, ALEJANDRO 71 35 36
6 ACPP030676 MONTON ALFARO, JESUS 67 38 29
7  ACPP006150 GUELLRIOS, ALFRED 65 32 33
8 ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR 61 30 31
9  ACPP002498 PINOL VIVES, RAMON 57 29 28
10  ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 55 22 33



11 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 39 39
12 ACPP031069 BERTRAN FERRER, ALEJANDRO 37 37
13 ACPP031058 FARRERO BERTRAN, VICTOR 35 35
14  ACPP029868 MASSAGUE VENDRELL, JOAN 32 32
15  ACPP011035 SANCHEZ ARTIGAS, JUAN JOSE 31 31
15  ACPP027454 MOLI SANZ, MARC 31 31
17 ACPP030493 LUNA BARRAGAN, RUBEN 29 29
18  ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 28 28
19  ACPP031050 FARRERO BERTRAN, GIL RAIMUNDO 22 22
20  ACPP029636 PUJOL PLANELLA, JOSEP MARIA 21 21
Scratch Femeni
Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total | Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 65 30 35
2 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 60 30 30
2 ACPP016841 FRANCISCO APARICIO, AMPARO 60 29 31
4  ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 53 28 25
5 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 47 23 24
6  ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, M2 ASUNCION 45 21 24
7 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 28 28
8  ACPP029620 CONDE BARAHONA, BEGONA 25 25
9 ACPP030027 JULIA FOSAS, MERITXELL 24 24
9  ACPP000607 AHUMADA DIAZ, ANA MARIA 24 24
11 ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 21 21
12 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 19 19
13 ACPP023138 JULIA JARAMILLO, MARIA 18 18
13 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 18 18
15  ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 14 14
Handicap Femeni
Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total | Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 73 39 34
2 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 65 31 34
3 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 64 29 35
4  ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 62 31 31
5 ACPP016841 FRANCISCO APARICIO, AMPARO 58 28 30
6  ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, M2 ASUNCION 55 26 29
7 ACPP030027 JULIA FOSAS, MERITXELL 36 36
8  ACPP029620 CONDE BARAHONA, BEGONA 35 35
9 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 32 32
10  ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 28 28
11 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 27 27
12 ACPP000607 AHUMADA DIAZ, ANA MARIA 26 26
13 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 25 25
13 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 25 25
15  ACPP023138 JULIA JARAMILLO, MARIA 23 23
Handicap Senior
Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total | Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, TON 79 42 37



O O oo b WwWNN

A P AP PP PAPPEPPAPPAPPEPWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNDNRRRERRERRRRRPR
N NN N YN OUPDDwNOOOOUNNOCUIERE R RFPEOONNPEPEPRPPRPPRPPRPONNNE”EAAPR,EPRE

ACPP003490
ACPP031053
ACPP000926
ACPP015030
ACPP011316
ACPP001975
ACPP008925
ACPP005667
ACPP001116
ACPP007702
ACPP002989
ACPP002205
ACPP019764
ACPP006150
ACPP000924
ACPP025535
ACPP010195
ACPP0O08898
ACPP019549
ACPP010539
ACPP008984
ACPP001565
ACPP025132
ACPP020597
ACPP008892
ACPP006326
ACPP025178
ACPP006436
ACPP024041
ACPP026357
ACPP016841
ACPP006327
ACPP007995
ACPP002498
ACPP002208
ACPP001577
ACPP009153
ACPP002710
ACPP0O06657
ACPP020806
ACPPO11166
ACPP009158
ACPP028286
ACPP031188
ACPP029419
ACPP014452
ACPP028442
ACPP001787
ACPP001902
ACPP031062

AMELA SABATE, PERE

OLIVA SOLER, JOAN

GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL
JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA
SCHMID -, THEO

CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS
MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO

GRAU FAULON, JAUME

PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE
MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC

MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL
APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO
MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP
GUELL RIOS, ALFRED

BARBERO PALMA, MARTA
BAQUES PASCUAL, JORDI
ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES
PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI
HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN
SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA
FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO
HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN

FERRI COLOMINAS, JOAN

MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO
RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO
GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE
FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL

ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR
APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
LORENTE NORTE, JUAN
FRANCISCO APARICIO, AMPARO
BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN
ARINO BOLUNA, LLUIS

PINOL VIVES, RAMON
GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE
ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, M2 ASUNCION
BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI

MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT
GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO

PEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA
REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO
CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC
BASCONES GLEAVE, ALEJANDRO
IGLESIAS PUJOL, RAMON
FARRERAS CORTES, JAIME
CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER
ALCAZAR DIAZ, ANTONIO

FERRET MIRABENT, PERE
GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO
SCHLENKER , WILLI
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GONZALEZ SARMIENTO, MANUEL
NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS
VICO CABRERIZO, JUAN RAMON
SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS

JIMENEZ TEJERO, ANTONIO
CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO

MARCE VINAS, JOSE MARIA
ALCAZAR PONS, JUAN

SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC
FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON
FERRER MARSAL, RICARDO
GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES

GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO

MAGRINA MARTIN, FLORENCI-ANDREU
GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL
GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE

VILELA FERREIRA, ANTONIO
GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL
PENALVA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO
VILA CORRAL, RAMON

BORDERA SALVAT, XAVIER
MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE
LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN
MASSAGUE VENDRELL, JOAN
SANCHEZ ARTIGAS, JUAN JOSE
OLIVER VERA, CARLOS

GASULL MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA
MORA MUNOZ, DIEGO

TOSCA VILA, XAVIER

CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP
VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO
PINTOR BARBERO, JUAN
TILLSTRAND , TRACEY

PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI
PERALES GRACIA, JOSEP

GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE
GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER
MONTAGUT ALMAZAN, JAVIER
GUIJARRO CARMONA, JUAN
MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL
HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES
DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS
MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER

ISIDRO MARTIN, JOSE MIGUEL
PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI

BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT
AHUMADA DIAZ, ANA MARIA
CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN
APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS
ASTORT TUBERT, FRANCESC
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FONS RIUS, ELISABET

FERRE PORTERO, MONICA
MENDEZ GALLEGO, JUAN ANTONIO
LLADO VILALLONGA, MIQUEL
JULIA JARAMILLO, MARIA

PUJOL PLANELLA, JOSEP MARIA
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